PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7319260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARDLAB, INC.	07/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC.		
Street Address:	6220 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD		
City:	PLEASANTON		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94588		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7773980		
Patent Number:	8755781		
Patent Number:	10528938		
Application Number:	16697686		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-237-1156

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84971
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LW HORVATH
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle LW Horvath/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=CardLab Inc. to Blackhawk Network Inc. - Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=CardLab Inc. to Blackhawk Network Inc. - Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507272339 REEL: 059866 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT

(World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CardLab, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 6220 Stoneridge Mall Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Blackhawk Network, Inc., an Arizona corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 6220 Stoneridge Mall Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588 ("Assignee"), and its respective successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and issued patents (Patents) listed on the Schedule of Patents ("Patents") attached hereto as Exhibit A and to any and all U.S. and foreign patent applications and patents to be obtained thereon and any utility and design applications based thereon or claiming priority therefrom and all continuations, divisionals, continuations in part and foreign applications of any of the foregoing, the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its respective successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor solely if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in Exhibit A.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of any applications identified in Exhibit A or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation in part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue patents or applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign Patents in relation to Exhibit A.

Assignor: CardLab, Inc. Assignee: Blackhawk Network, Inc.

--- DocuSigned by:

kirsten E. Richesson

By: Kirsten E. Richesson

Its: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

Dated: 7/21/2021

kirsten E. Richesson

1F6E9B3D0BE043A...

By: Kirsten E. Richesson

Its: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

Page 1 of 2 20577780v1

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
EVENT AND DATA MANGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	United States	11/606,654	11-29-2006	7,773,980	08-10-2010
EVENT AND DATA MANGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	United States	12/854,000	08-10-2010	8,755,781	06-17-2014
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOADING PREPAID CARD WITH FUNDS USING A MOBILE DEVICE	United States	14/280,546	05-16-2014	10,528,938	01-07-2020
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOADING PREPAID CARD WITH FUNDS USING A MOBILE DEVICE	United States	16/697,686	11-27-2019		

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 059866 FRAME: 0518